

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal No(s).687/2010

NIVEDANLAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

IA No.7439/2010 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No.10482/2010 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No.10481/2010 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES
IA No.7438/2010 - SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE

Date : 24-03-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.
Ms. Gunjan Ahuja, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sushant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Leela Dhar Prajapat, Adv.
Ms. Devika Khanna, Adv.
Mrs. V.D. Khanna, Adv.
For M/s. Vmz Chambers, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

At the commencement of hearing, learned counsel for the appellant submitted that as the erstwhile Advocate - Ms. Pragati Neekhra has been appointed as an Additional Advocate General of the State of Chhattisgarh, the appellant wants to engage some other counsel to argue his case before this Court.

List the case after four weeks.

Needful be done, in the meantime.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR