

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 687/2010

NIVEDANLAL

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 7439/2010 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 10482/2010 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 10481/2010 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES
IA No. 7438/2010 - SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE)

Date : 08-08-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s) Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praneet Pranav, D.A.G.
Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Standing Counsel, Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Kumar Yadav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on a regular hearing day in the week commencing
20.08.2024.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER